

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6960 OF 2009

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

---

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr.S.S.Shah for the petitioner.  
Mr.Harshad Inamdar for respondent nos.1  
to 4.

CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.  
DATED : 12TH AUGUST, 2009

**P.C. :-**

1. Mr.Inamdar, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear for respondent nos.1 to 4 and he seeks short adjournment. Stand over to 24.8.2009.

(D.B.BHOSALE, J.)