

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6960 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr.S.S.Shah for the petitioner.
Mr.M.S.Karnik for respondent nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.
DATED : 9TH SEPTEMBER, 2009

P.C. :-

1. Counsel for the parties state that the parties would like to explore the possibility of settlement and on that ground they seek two weeks time. Stand over to 23.9.2009.
2. Counsel for the parties shall keep their clients present in the court on the next date of hearing.

(D.B.BHOSALE, J.)