

SSK/21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6960 OF 2009**

Laxman Narayan KanerkarPetitioner
Versus
Suresh Sakharam Kanerkar & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Amol Mhatre, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. M. S. Karnik, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : R. V. MORE, J.
DATED : 15th APRIL, 2010.**

P.C.:

Heard, learned Counsel for the respective parties.

2. On oral request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, name of Respondent No.5 is deleted.
3. **Rule is made returnable on 3rd May, 2010.**
4. Mr. Karnik, learned Counsel waives service for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

(R. V. MORE, J.)