

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6960 OF 2009

Laxman Narayan KanerkarPETITIONER
V/S
Suresh Sakharam Kanerkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner
Adv Sharvari Tipugade a/w Girish Mujumdar a/w Ajay
RajeNimbalkar for Respondent No 1
Adv Shraddha Patil a/w Devesh Sawant I/b Pradeep B Sawant
for Respondent No 3 & 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN
PANSARE J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)